Oregon

WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

May 5, 1997

W WAYNE & DORIS M HANSEN
90107 GREENWOOD DR
LEABURG OR 97489

RE: File SWR-631

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hansen,

This is in reply to your inquiry regarding your pre-1909 water
right claim, SWR-631.

As we discussed today in our office, although your claim will not
constitute a perfected water right until adjudicated, your claim
does allow you and your property's future owners the right to
legally continue using water for the purpose described in your
claim, irrigation of 3/4 acre garden & yard irrigation. The
Watermaster will not regulate for or against your use until the
adjudication occurs.

If you have further questions regarding your claim and
adjudicated water rights, please contact Reed Marbut,
Adjudication Specialist, at 503-378-8455, extension 292.

Sincerely,

Mr. Cofy C.7 Engel
Water/Rights Processing Technician

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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APR 1 01997

April &, 1997, eq nESGURLES DEPL

SALEK, OREGON

Water Resources Department
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

WaYne & Doris Hansen
90107 Greenwood Dr.
Leaburg, OR 974&9

Ph  541-896-3450

Since the message phone system has not been successful
I am writing to ask you if you please could send us a
simple letter or memo stating we indeed do have on file

water rights for account #SWR 631.

Sope time in 1995 we were assured by phone that "yes"
we had been granted rights but we would like some kind

of documentation.

Thank you for your cooperation and a timely response.

Sincerely,

Wayne & Doris Hansen
90107 Greenwood Dr.
Leaburg, OR 97459

#SWR 631



W. Wayne Hansen
90107 Greenwood Dr.
Leaburg, OR. 97489-9604
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WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT
155 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210
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WATER RESUURCES
ESD
SALEM, OREGONEPT'
Nov.. 14, 1994

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
3850 Portland Rd. N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

RE: Wayne & Doris Hansen Claim # SWR-631

Dear Mr. French,

As per our phone conversation during the summer of
1994, you suggested we pursue obtaining additional proof
of water useage prior to 1909.

Enclosed is the revised proof of the J. Cogswell
homestead of which our property was a part. This in-
formation was taken from "JOSEPH KOCK'S MAP OF LANE CO."
Made in 1892-1893, This information is on file in the
Map & Aerial Photo Library at the University of Oregon.

Please send a confirmation that we indeed do have
water rights granted to us for our personal file.

Sincerely,

\%74%, vt ne —

Wayne Hansen
90107 Greenwood Dr.
Leaburg, OR 97489

Phone: (503) 896-3450
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JAN 1 8 1994

WATER RESOQUILES DEPTY
SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

* SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT -
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

1. Name of Registrant: W, W4 ‘//l/{ & Srors /f PRV,
Mallmg Address: __ /¢ /0 (LN L€ i J
Agspns & T 'Z Telephone No: £ SIS e

/

2. Source of water: Yall 7405 (5’ /'/vuf/f/\’{ { ,f{',v_ L

Tributary to: AT SENZIE Ko
3. Purpose(s) for which water is used: [ZC1ER TroN —GIRPEN, / % ad

(Irrigation, Stockwater, Domestic, Hydroelectric powey, Industrial, Etc)
If irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: /Z" acte”

4. Priority Date
a) Date of first use: 4&4"&/ /Z/' [ TRSE Kc'///’et//z«//a/f ze’ ZZ/ Lot

b) Date water use development first initiated:. < LS
c) Name of party who initiated development: g&j(/’ e &2 2%
ROG3IWG ‘) -
5. Amount of water claimed: 52 bk TalM "
(Water put to beneficial m—

6. Location of place of use:
@/ Sections, Township_/7 N/S,Range_/<& E/W.

Sections, Township N/S, Range E/W.
(Attach additional pages if hecessary)

7. Usual period of use: ,”24/ / / to( 2@ J /] A5
month  day month  day




8. Remarks: ///ZZ/aéa. S B3-FE Che ks Ll e e #41/
s - 4 ‘ 4 . /_/‘ . 2 - g s "'/, ) Jg ”_/, ‘ > }(_,/l ' L
'\,\/ﬂ,&“ /. ZJLL// o AfTe N cn /{’ ¢ IS L 2l e i‘fg/,:;,é.//z el L TFL

7

(o m o ) N
9. Total fees submitted with claim: /74/ FE T 3IKS LEIFES? A 3_"/7&

Notarized Statement Signed by Claimant.

STATE OF OREGON )
. 8S
County of [ anc. )

/’% 2 r"/ £ "7% Cpedor e .

g//l Zserf G7 K e tss _, having been duly sworn,
depose and say that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface
water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and
to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein
are true and correct.

.Q// ///y;f ‘//'ujf Aerg \y/f?/\/ //’/I &/’;, ol 7

)élgnature of Claimant

Signed and attested before me this /3 day of, Q//f)n Aoy ,19 74

1l ey CL &/L( ”

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Oregon

Ngf:,‘ﬁ,m My commission expires: __& <1 Tt

L 7 COMMISSION NO. 015067
MY COMMISSION EXMRES JUNE 21, 1996

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP PREPARED BY A
CERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER (CWRE).

. Certified Water Right Examiner

o

Name; CWREH#:

Address:

Telephone:




FORDaNESS2FASSBENDER

LAND SURVEYING m CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION & WATER RIGHTS EXAMINATIONS
1120 Bailey Hill Road, No. 1 Eugene, Oregon 97402-3048  (503) 344-1852 FAX (503) 344-9923

May 9, 1994

Oregon Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, Or 97310

RE: SWR-629,630 & 631
Mr. Don Knauer,

In response to your letters dated April 12, 1994. This one letter will address the
questions you have one all three of the SWR's noted above. | will also enclose two
copies of this letter for your records on the other two SWR's.

The pipe size from the diversion point to the end of the delivery system is a 6"
diameter plastic pipe. The diversion point system is a valve at the toe of the slope of
the Eugene Water and Electric Board (EWEB), canal. When the canal was built
Cogswell creek was the source of water for those properties these water rights are
addressing. The canal construction diverted Cogswell creek into the canal. EWEB
installed a valve system to divert water from the canal to the properties formerly using
Cogswell creek for there supply of water. The Valve size is a 10" diameter valve and
pipe from the canal leading into said 6" diameter pipe leading to said properties.

If you have any questions feel free to inquire.

Respectfully,

L L Ze
H. Timothy Fassbender, PLS, CWRE

1120 Bailey Hill Rd #1
Eugene, Or 97402

Formerly doing business as: Ford Surveying since 1945 and Leavitt, Ness & Co. since 1966
Certified W.B.E./D.B.E.
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WATER RESOURCES; DEPT
$2 663 SALEM,” ‘OREGON

exception of & short period: of timm wubsmquent tbﬁéhm,year
1308, that she 1s familliar with lands located in the uoﬁgg-'
west Guarter of Section 1, Township .7 South, Range 1 East,
V. B., thot 3he 13 familier with the lands formerly owned

by <. W. am! Eachel Alice Elston, husband and wife, part

of wnich lawds are now owned by C. L. and Nellle L. Kelly,
husbend and wife, end also lands now being purchased by
Otis J. unl Axlce Fisher, husband and wife, and Trueman R.
and iuliut FPlsher, busband and wife, th:t she is and has

veen precticelly all of her life familiar with the flow of




Eagt, We M., ond particulm*ly thh tna.t
Sqma.x'f;ﬁl' ﬂmc-tionv.i‘orm@rly owned by J. W. and Rochel Alfice
"ﬂgﬁam, Hu.shzmd and wife, which lies in a generally South
; "-'fonitim.l Jrrm the Bugene Vg ter Bosrd canal,
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NOV - 4 1993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

o '
Bck 4109 02D EASEMENT SALEM, OREGON

_ THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:
THAT WHEREAS, WALTER W. CARTER and ELENOR M. CARTER

are the owners of the following described propertys

Beginning at & point South 400 18' West 472.8 feet
b o a point 378.4 feet North of an 1iron plpe set for
th center of 8eotion One (1) Township 17 S8outh Range
1 Esat of the Willamette Meridlan, and running thence
South 40° 12' Viest 562 feet; tisnce North 49° 48' Lest
451.2 feet to the Southerly right of way line of the
Mo Kensie Hi%hmay; thenee North 61° 48' East along
said right of way line 8635.5 feet; thence leaving the
right of way line South 49° 48' East 337.9 feet to
the place of boginning ocontalining 8,00 acres more or
%i:g in Iane County, State of Oregon.

]
All of that part of the West 1/2 of Section 1, Town-
ship 17 South, Range 1 Hast of Willamette Meridlan,
Lane County Oregon, which lieas North of the right of
way of the Mo Kensie Btate Highway and South of the
right of way of the City of Rugens Power Canal, con-
taining 6,08 acres of land.

THAT WHERRAS, W. B, MILLS and RUTH MILLS, his wife,
are the owners of & treet of land descrided as followss

Beginning at an 1ron R:po wvhich is center of Section
1, To'nahig 17 South ng: 1 East of Willamette Meridian,
thence North 3768.4 feet iron pipe, thence South

400 12' West TT77.3 feet %0 iron pipe, thensce S, 46° 48!
Bast 923 feet to iron pipe, thence N, £24° 08' lmst
510,7 feet, to iron pipe, thence N, @60 32' st
833,83 feet to iron pipe, thenoe North 50° 80' West
185.8 feet to iron pipe, thence South 59O 20' West

40 feet to iron pipe, thenee North 60° 60! ¥est 345.8
feet to iron pipe, place of begiming, Lane County,
Oregon.

TEAT WHEREAS, HOWARD M., LEE and CARRLiE 8. LEE, his wife
are the owners of the following desoribed tract of land:

Beginning at an iron pipe, which pipe 1s 777.3 feet
South 40Y 12' West of a point whieh ia 378.4 feet
North of a point whish is the center of Section 1,

and whish poin$ is marked an iron pipe, and a Stone,
in Township 17 Beuth Rmnge 1 Rast of the Willamette
Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon, running thence South
490 48! East 983,0 feet to an iron pipe, thence South
Blg 08' West 133,0 feet to an iron pipe, thence XNorth
497 48" West 178 feet to an iron pipe, in the center
of the Ceunty Road, thence along the center line of
the County road, South 12! %eat 126 feet to an
iron pipe, thence North 499 48' Weat 778.8 feet to an
iron pipe, thence North 400 12! EBast 247 feet to the
place of beginning in Lane County, Oregon.
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

ALEM, OREGON
S 3 s i e
THAT WHEREAS, all of the ebove desoribed tracts of land

were once owned by MARY and MARION ELSTON, and the said Elstons
entered into an ﬁgroament with the City of Bugene, which agree-
ment is dated the 12th of March, 1928, and is recorded in
Volume 165, Page 609, Deed Records, Lane County, Oregon,

WHEREAS by virtue of sald agreemen t, the City of Hugene
agreed to provide water to the land of said Elstons, whioch
land ineluded all of the above described properties.

WHEREAS the Elstons and their mesne grantees have con=-
struoted irrigation ditehes and other mesns of distributing
thii water over the several properties above described which
means have varied from time to Wme in location and capacity,

'THAT WHEREAS all the parties to this instrument recognizs
the rigﬂt of ‘sach of the above described lands to obtain a
portion of the water furnished by the City of Bugene under the
above referred to sgresment with MARY and MARION ELSTON,

AND WHEREAS the several parties to thin agreenent are
now Jdesirous of determining the location of the ditches, pipe-~
lines, irrigetion boxes and other means of dlstribution of the
wata furnished by the City of Rugene to these lands.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and of
the mutusl covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth,
WALTER W. CARTER and ELENOR M., CARTER, his wife, give, grant,
and demise to HOWARD M, LEE and CARRIE 8, LEE, his wife, and
to W, E. MILIS and RUTH MILLS, his wife, a right of way over,
upon, and across the following desoribed premises:

Beginning at a point South 40° 12' West 472.3 feet

from a point 374.8 feet North of an iron pipe set for

the center of Segtion One (1) Township 17 South Range

1l HEast of the Willamette Meridian, and running thence

G53.8 Seet to the Southeryy rient of way line of the

Mo Kenzie Hi Y3 thence North B1© 48' Imst along

s8id right of way line 863.6 feet; thence leaving the

right of way line South 40° 48' East 337.9 feet to

the place of beginning containing 8,00 acres more or
less in lane County, State of Oregon.
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

- _—
piot 410 .S
Which Essement shall more particularly be described as followas
Commencing at a point J78.4 foet North and 774.3 feet
South 40° 12' West of an iron pipe marking the center
of Section 1, Townaship 17 South, Range 1 Iast of the
Willamette Meridian ( oh sald beginning point 18 2650
foet North 409 12! Easf/ of the Northweat corumer of that
.tract of land Deeded to Howard M. and Carrie S. Lee
November 30, 1943, and Recorded in Volume 268, Page 429,
Deed Reoords, Lane Gounty, Oregon), and running thence
North 65° veat 442 feot more or less to & culvert lying
under the Mc Kensie Highway.
The sald Essement shall also extend over and ecross the premises
described as follows:

All of that part of the West 1/2 of Section 1, Town-

shlp 17 South, Renge 1 Esst of Willamette Horfdlan,

Lane County Ore gon, wnich lies Worth of the right of

way of the Mc Kenzie State Highway and South of the

right of way of the City of Bugene Power Cenal, ocon-

taining 6.02 acres of land.

This ssld Dasement shall be for the purpvse of laylng
an irrigation pipe below the swface of the ground of the said
premises at a depth of not less than 18 inches below sald sur-
face, and sald Eassement shall also include the right on the
part of the grentees to enter into and upon sald lands to mein-
taln and repair 3ald irrigation l1line,.

The sald grantees sheall also have the right to construct
and maintaln the boxes and ditchea which sare necessary to supply
water to said Irrigetion Pipeline,

The said Easement shall be perpetusl and shall run with
the land of the grantees hereinabove named and to thelr helrs
and ssasigns.,

HOW IN CONSIDERATION of the grant of an Easement by
WALTIER We. and ELENOR M. CARTER, herelnabove set forth, the sald
grantees, W, BE. MLLLS and RUTE MILLS, hls wife, and HOVARD M. LEE
and CARHIE &. LEE, his wife, for themselvea, thelr heirs, and
asaslgns, hereby forever give up, release, and quit all claim to
any easemémts, or rights of way held by tliem across the (rantore
land previous to the date of this agreement.

AYD FURTHER, IN CONSIDiRATION of t he mutusl covenants and
agreements hereinabove set forth, W. E, MILLS and KUTH MILL3, his

wife, grant, demise, and convey unto HOWARD M. LKE and CARKY S.LEE,
EASEMENT-~-~Page &
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en divo 02y
his wife, their heirs and sssigns, the right or easement over

the Mills property So enable the Lees to obtain water from
the box at the Southerly terminus of the above described
1rx"133tion pipe line.

IN WIPNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this
£ _@aay of Maroh, 1960,

[ @ida L) % ‘f’-f—i/{ﬂ}g_
f‘:@m—g— oy (O A,

/ / 2. //// 7 L
L/// ////A{

j%/u/zg/// ) < €8

WLG_"-;'LA.I ,(f L =y
Ay

STATE OF OREGOM g
as.
COUNTY OF IANE )

Be 1t remembered that on this_ ./~ day of March, 1960,
personally ceme before me, a Notary Pu‘blic in end for said
county, the within named WALTER W. CARTER and ELENOR M, CARTER;
W. E. MILLS and RUTH MILLS, his wife: and HOWAHD M. LEE and
CARRIE 8. LEE, his wife, to me personally known to be the ldentical

Ruauy

l 407 lonl desoribed in and who executed the within instrument, and
\>

\
‘\

\.&

‘\

’

:\f f‘ \f\’u'llr’oyhdsod to me that they exeouted the same freely and voluntar-

”Irnln

3 (o3
U"l LA\
ﬁr 203' the uses and purposes therein named.

e >

l’,/l /",‘ ‘.'..:-'.. o ‘\\
,f”;".’”fmg‘:‘:‘ Witness my hand and sesl this day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires 9-13-53 = N iiold
Vb8-S 120 QWW Publlc ‘y’fng Oreuon 500
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wteRl e, Blue .
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nth,

last of Elslon

i P\rgperly_ Sqld

}. \r‘f|- 7

“ A Leaburg -

LEABURG == The lut of the

od property owned by the Elston

e

family, prominent residents of
this area since 1924, has been

~ gold,

i

Mrs, ,Francis lmon has s0ld

‘,r her home on Greenwood dfive
¥ ond ‘has purchased a home at

"

pE

& i

"‘

8414 Southwest 10th 8t,, in Porta
to be near her daughter,

Tﬁo Eistons first came to the '

lru more than' 40 years ago
' when John ' Willlam - Elston

purchased 282 acres, which

included all the property from
Gresnwood cemetery on the west
to the: old Curry ‘place on the
uppér #nd of Greenwood drive,
extending across - the m:hwuy
and cana
4In 1028 he sold all land north
of thé highway to the Eugene
Water and Electric Board, At
this time, also, the new McKenzie
highway was buut.

The father built the house
~formaerly owned by Mr, and Mrs,
Albert Wooley, known as the
-Blueberry farm now oceupled
by Mr. and Mrs, Charles Merrill,

He' gave each .of four sons 50
atraa. Franeis built the home
now owned. by Mr,'-and Mrs,

‘the-goad .whi gh M sten re-
cently sold to Wil m Kuuth of

i Lester Yenne and ong across

San  Francisco, Who' ! had
¢ previously punchased a.nother

# tract in the aréa st W

’ Marion Elston’ *b&ilt thq use
i foi‘rpa}:ly ownhd 'b}’ QE

¥
i

‘W, 'EJ Mills* and th n 8 to
the! ‘hlter T, Hansen /{amily,
Who are now. in:Halti, Where
'Hansen isip gorernmom service,

. The house is‘now occupied by

' Robort Marquu'dt 8r,

“Ira Elston ,constructed the
m.sc formerly owned by Ed
Y‘éhno on_Cogswell creek and

er sold to CHff Morgan, The

th son, Clarence,  bullt the
*hmui on the highway now owned

' by Loren McPherson, '
. Mrs, Elston will move to her

M hurn. [ me nextsprinc. \

‘Pleasant Hill area residents
'y turn in ftems for the Spring-

'd 'News to Allce’ Hamnutt
7800,

00 411
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ARRY O.GILDEA

ATTORNEY AT LAW
‘YLIE PROFEBSIONAL BLDG,
435 FAST PARK STREET

Y

[vielen]
DX

van ava g

ability of the Seller's title, or liens or encumbrances thereof,
excepting ma 'rs contained in usual print exceptions in such
title insurance policies, easements, conditions and restrictions
of record and encumbrances herein specified, if any,

8, Covenants of Title., Sellers covenant that they are the

owners of the within described property free of all encumbrances,
except those of record on the date hereof, to-wit: BAn easement
recorded on April 27, 1950, in Book 413 on Page 626 through 630,

of Lane County Deed Records, Lane County Courthouse, Eugene, Oregon,

9. Reservation of Water Right. Sellers hereby reserve an

easement for water rights for the benefit and use of the remaining
land which the Sellers are not conveying to Buyer. The parties
understand and agree that the terms and conditions of this reser-
vation will be fully and completely described in a separate

instrument after the survey of the within described premises has

AR T IV T A SR NS

Fie 3 RECEIVED
NOV - 4 1993

WAJERRESOURCESDEPF

SALEM, OREGON

- bt - . . . A —
AdOO} AdOD
wg;’! ‘oH3X

been completed and said easement can be identified correctly.

10, Delivery of Deed., Upon the execution hereof, ard

upon execution and delivery to the Sellers of the Note and
Mortgage herein provided for, Buyer shall be entitled to a

good and sufficient deed conveying the within described premises
free and clear of liens and encumbrances, except as above
provided. The parties aaree, however, that delivery of said
deed shall not occur until after the survey of the premises is
completed. Promptly upon receiving from the surveyor an

accurate descripton of said premises, Sellers agree to execute
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October 31, 1993 SALEM, OREGON

TO: Director of Water Resources Dept: Don Knauber or
Dwight French

FROM: W. Wayne & Doris M. Hansen
90107 Greenwood Dr.
Leaburg, OR  97489-9604

SUBJECT: Petition for Tate Claim for Surface Water Registration

The water risht dispute first came into evidence during Aug.

1993 while the State Hichway 126 was being widened to provide

a passing lane and our water supply was shut off. Our irrigation
water supply comes from the EWiZB canal taken from the McKenzie
River.

I (Doris) had grown up on the property since 1942, presently
owned by Don Carnes & Paula Medaglia. Iy parents, W.Z3E. Mills
& Ruth in 1966 sold us 1.93 acres (Tax rolls: Acct #546133,
17-15-01-3=00102) and later in 1989 their home at 90107 Green-
wood Dr., (Acct. #546117, 17-15-01-3-00100) with Ruth E. Mills
retaining a Life Tenancy clause which she (a recosnized local
Historian) capably and efficiently lived out her life until
April 1993. wWe moved into the 90127 home on Aug. 29, 19973,
Never once was it ever pointed out to her that there was any
need to file for water rights. Recorded in Tane County records
was the fact clearly spelled out that water rights truly did
exist. She had careful documentation of which are enclosed
copies or excerpts from various documents.

oLy y
SATES CONTRACT Sept. 7, 1965 paracraph 79

inclosures: TAN
ESERVATION OF WATZR RIGHTS

RE

]
&

ASMENT Bk 413 pg 626-630 Jan. 2, 1966 TAND SATIS
CONTRACT

Newspaper clipping

Tate diling fee: 345.79 check /3383

Respectfully submitted,

%746{ Aforsazr—



{

January 4, 1995

WAYNE & DORIS HANSEN
90107 GREENWOOD DR
LEABURG OR 97489

re: SWR-631

Dear Mr & Mrs Hansen,

11

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

This will acknowledge the receipt of the "REVISED" form and copy of map you submitted in
support of the pre-1909 vested water right claim in your names. Due to personnel and duty
changes the information will not be reviewed at this time. [ will add it to the file for future

review,

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

erely,

S

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JiwAs\c\6\swr-0631.006

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP E§§;NAMEUJ\LLAMmLTﬁL # UNADJUDICATED AREA ? _ £ S
{
RECEIPT # 10G GG S W R NUMBER (;%\

N m /
CHECK ENCLOSURES ;Eiﬁ;_— PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY ﬂ

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER Wil _

ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION

FORM REVIEW
blanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

MAP REVIEW
(  source and trib
<~ diversion point location
L conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
~ place of use
L scale
«~ township, range, section
~~ north arrow
L CWRE stamp
"disclaimer
date survey was performed
(- P.O.B. of survey
~ dimensions and capacity of diversion system
t— "beneficial use" type title
£~ "permanent-quality" paper
L- 1/10th acre

S

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

M:\WP51\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92
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WATER
RESOURCES
May 11, 1994 DEPARTMENT

TIM FASSBENDER

c\o STEPHEN H FORD INC
1120 BAILEY HILL RD #1
EUGENE OR 97402

RE: SWR-629, SWR-630, SWR-631

Dear Mr Fassbender,

This will acknowledge the receipt of the information to support the pre-1909 vested water right
claims in the names of YARBROUGH, CARNES & MEDAGLIA, AND HANSEN. I have
added the information to the files. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any
questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

‘ A T " \\ ;» LN S|

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWASIC\G\SWR-0629.005

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
April 12, 1994 DEPARTMENT

H. TIMOTHY FASSBENDER
STEPHEN H FORD INC

1120 BAILEY HILL ROAD # 1
EUGENE OR 97402-3048

RE: File# SWR-631
DEAR H. TIMOTHY FASSBENDER,

I am not returning the map you prepared for WAYNE AND DORIS HANSEN. You can
address the request in the form of a letter or report. You will find the item which requires
completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site
and paraphrased statute or rule.

conveyance ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
or other means of conveying the water..." The pipe size is the
necessary information.

diversion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any
existing diversion systems. "

You must submit the information before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have it to
the WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,\

ro Coa W
{/\‘ A e s D N

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSI\SWRI\CLAIMANT\6\SWR-0631.00M

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

* Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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February 8, 1994

WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

WAYNE & DORIS HANSEN
90107 GREENWOOD DR
LEABURG OR 97489

RE: SWR-631

Dear Mr & Mrs Hansen,

I am sending a copy of the order accepting your surface water registration claiming a pre-1909
vested water right. It has been filed in the records of the Water Resources Department (WRD).
Your claim has been numbered SWR-631 and you should refer to that number in any
correspondence.

Your claim form shows the priority date of March 12, 1928. I want to remind you that this

program is to put on record water use begun prior to February 24, 1909. You should continue
to think along that line. Did my water use begin before 1909 and what can I use to show that?

You have the requirement of a map prepared by a Water Right Examiner. I am sending a list
of those certified by the State to do this kind of mapping. You must contract with one of the
Water Right Examiners and let me know who that is as soon as possible. Nothing more can be
done with your file until the required map is received by the WRD.

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.
Sincerely,

\

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Jiwis . c\o\swr-631.004

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE
OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM, OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF THE ) ORDER ACCEPTING
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION ) SURFACE WATER
STATEMENT TO BE FILED IN THE ) REGISTRATION
NAME W WAYNE & DORIS M HANSEN ) STATEMENTS
)
)

(Late filing)

The above entitled matter comes before the Director for
authorization to file a Surface Water Registration Statement
after the filing deadline of December 31, 1992.

It appears that the claimed use of water has not been
abandoned, that water has been applied to beneficial use and that
the use of water by the claimant is subject to registration
pursuant to ORS 539.240(4).

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the Department
accept for filing Surface Water Registration Statement in the
name of

W WAYNE & DORIS M HANSEN

90107 GREENWOOD DR
LEABURG OR 97489

January 3/, 1994,

A FEED
Qéh// Martha 0. Pagel, Director

Recorded in Special Order Volume 48, Page 70.

SWR.DWF
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Uregon
WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

January 20, 1994

W WAYNE & DORIS M HANSEN
90107 GREENWOOD DR
LEABURG OR 97489

RE: pre-1909 vested water right claim

Dear Mr & Mrs Hansen,

This will acknowledge the receipt of the completed Surface Water Registration Statement form
in your name. The Director can now decide on your petition. I will let you know the outcome
as soon as a decision is made.

If your petition is allowed, you will be required to submit the required map prepared by a
certified water right examiner. You will be notified of the requirement.

You should keep in mind that you are claiming a pre-1909 vested water right use. It will be
necessary to substantiate that claim. Any evidence you can find to show the pre-1909 use would
be to your benefit.

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number in Oregon is 1-800-624-
3199.

Sincerely

b

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

J:\wAs\c\6\hansen.01

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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January 5, 1994 WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

W WAYNE & DORIS HANSEN
90107 GREENWOOD DR
LWABURG OR 97489-9604

RE: Late Surface Water Registration Statement

Dear Mr & Mrs Hansen,

I have reviewed the correspondence in your file and I find that you have not yet returned a claim
form as per the letter of Dwight French sent to you on November 16, 1993. I am sending a
copy of his letter. You must submit the surface water registration statement form completed and
with your signature notarized. We cannot continue to process your claim until the form is
received.

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

SRR

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Ji\wis\c\6\hansen. 003

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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November 16, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

W WAYNE & DORIS M HANSEN
90107 GREENWOOD DR
LEABURG OR 97489-9604

RE: Late Surface Water Registration Statement

Dear W WAYNE & DORIS M HANSEN:

If you send in a completed Surface Water Registration (SWR)
Statement we that indicates that this is a use of water that
would be subject to registration under ORS 539, we will issue the
required special order that allows us to accept the late filing.
We will send you a copy of the order when it has been signed by
the Director.

A blank SWR claim form is enclosed. Be sure to have the
completed claim form notarized. Please be advised that although
we will accept your claim, we will not initiate processing until
we have received a map of your claimed use (s) prepared by a
Certified Water Right Examiner.

Please call me if you have any gquestions about how to proceed.
You may call toll free from within Oregon: 1 (800) 624-3199.

Sincerely, /éfi
\ﬂb%ﬁ;j”’“"
Dwight French
Water Rights/Adjudication Division
Enclosure

Surface Water Registration Statement claim form

J:\W\S\C\6\hansen. 002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

November 8, 1993

W WAYNE & DORIS M HANSEN
90107 GREENWOOD DR
LEABURG OR 97489-9604

RE: PETITION FOR LATE REGISTRATION STATEMENT FILING

Dear MR & MRS HANSEN

This will acknowledge your petition for a late registration statement filing, a Surface Water
Registration Statement and the fees of $45.00. Our receipt #106619 is enclosed.

I will begin to review and process your petition. I will let you know if there is anything else
you need to do. If your petition is approved, the director will sign an order that allows us to
file your claim. If this happens, I will send you a copy.

If you have any questions please give me a call.

Sincerely,

ﬂwg ”,waé

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

enc

JAWAS\CA\6\HANSEN. 1

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON

W/ 'R RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
RECEIPT # o 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
1‘ 0 b 6 1 9 SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: ‘ APPLICATION
BY: j PERMIT

TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[] [] iy ] TOTAL REC'D [$ e

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS

831.087 PUBLICATIONS/MAPS

830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

|REDUCTION OF EXPENSE |

o | » | o

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |

MISCELLANEOUS:

840.001  COPY FEES B
850200 RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) $
ey o A EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002
842.003 GROUND WATER $ 842,004
842.005 TRANSFER $ 842.006
Ll B EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT gaz.02a %
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

|06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #

MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
|45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $

—_______ HYDRO APPLICATION [s
RECEIPT # 1 0 S 6 ] 9 DATED: BY:

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal






